

Sammaan Capital Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited) (as standalone entity) (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)		
Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
Particulars	As on June 30, 2024	
1 Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.33	
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
4 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.	
5 Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36	
6 Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39	
7 Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	18,403.79	
8 Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	256.63	
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	4.19	
Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	4.17	
10 Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
11 Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
12 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
13 Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
14 Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.65	
15 Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
16 Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
17 Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
18 Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income) for the quarter ended 30 June 2024	13.27%	
19. Other Ratios (not subjected to review)		
A % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.37%	
B % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.02%	
C Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q1 FY 25	211%	
D Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	21.19%	



JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited
Corporate Identity Number: L74110HP2004PLC027558
Regd. Office: Trilokpur Road, Kheri Kala-Amb, Tehsil - Nahan
Distt: Simaur, Himachal Pradesh
Ph. No.: 011-26900411 and Fax No. 011-2690043
Website: www.svendgaard.com • email: cs@svendgaard.com

NOTICE OF 20TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 20th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited (Company) will be held on **Tuesday, 10th September 2024 at 01.00 P.M.** through video conference (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM), to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act) and Rules framed read with various Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) read with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("**MCA Circulars**") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 07, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("**SEBI Circulars**"), without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue.

The registered office of the Company will be deemed venue of the 20th AGM and the details regarding the process for participation in the AGM will be provided in the Notice of the AGM.

In accordance with these circulars, provisions of the Act and Listing Regulations, the electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024 of the Company shall be sent to all the members, whose email ids are registered with the Company/RTA/Depository participant(s). Please note that the requirement of sending physical copy of the Notice of the 20th AGM and Annual Report to the Members have been dispensed with vide MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars. However, The Company shall send physical copy of Annual report only for those members who specifically requests for same at cs@svendgaard.com, mentioning their Folio ID/ DP ID and Client ID.

The Notice and the Annual Report will also be available on the website of the Company https://www.svendgaard.com/annual_reports.html and on the website(s) of the stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited(BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) website at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.

The remote e-voting as well as e-voting at the AGM on the proposals contained in the Notice of the AGM will be conducted on the e-voting system provided by the Company. The details of the e-voting system and process of e-voting will be specified in the Notice of the AGM.

Manner of casting votes

Members holding shares in the physical mode or who have not registered their email ID can access the details of the e-voting system after obtaining the credentials for the purpose of e-voting by writing to rita@alankit.com.


The credentials will be provided to the members after verification of all details. The Same login can be used for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM

Manner of registering/Updating Email Address:

Members, who have not registered their email ID are requested to register/update the Email Address with RTA, by submitting ISR -1 (available on the website of the company) along with requisite documents to Alankit Assignments Limited.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Komal Jha
Company Secretary

Date : 13/08/2024
Place : New Delhi



AARVI ENCON LIMITED
Engineering • Manpower • Outsourcing

CIN: L29290MH1987PLC045499
Reg. Office :- B1-603, Marathon Innova, Marathon Nextgen Complex,
G.K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
Tel: +91 22 4049 9999/ +91 22 4049 9937
Email: info@aarviencon.com Website: www.aarviencon.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024


(Rs. In Lakhs Except Earning Per Share (EPS))

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total Revenue (Net)	11,381.32	10,410.27	10,099.02	40,847.45
2	Net profit for the period before tax	282.78	321.27	366.51	1,210.71
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	260.89	303.71	331.51	1,134.36
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit /Loss for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	251.72	282.78	330.15	1,131.42
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10)	1,478.40	1,478.40	1,478.40	1,478.40
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	10,191.68
7	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10 each.)	1.76	2.05	2.24	7.67
8	Earnings before Interest,Tax, Depreciation and Amortization	378.95	396.48	426.06	1,484.29

Notes:
1. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, August 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Audit Report on the said financial results of the Company.
2. The above is the extracts of the detailed format of the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Regulation), 2015. The full standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website i.e www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.aarviencon.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Virendra D. Sanghavi
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 13, 2024



RAINBOW CHILDREN'S MEDICARE LIMITED
(formerly known as 'Rainbow Children's Medicare Private Limited')
Corporate Identity Number: L85110TG1998PLC029914
Registered Office : 8-2-120/103/1, Survey No. 403, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034
Corporate Office : 8-2-19/1/a, Daulet Arcade, Karvy lane, Road No.11, Banjarahills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034
Tel: +91 40 4969 2244, E-mail : companysecretary@rainbowhospitals.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024
(Rs. in Millions)


Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31/03/2024 Audited	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 Unaudited
1(a)	Total Revenue from Operations	3,150.23	12,365.62	2,703.50
1(b)	Other Income	114.82	369.48	75.93
	Total Income	3,265.05	12,735.10	2,779.43
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	516.29	2,892.17	526.50
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	516.29	2,892.17	526.50
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	387.27	2,148.91	393.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	388.17	2,161.79	394.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,015.02	1,015.02	1,015.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		11,837.49	
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualized for the quarter) a) Basic EPS (in Rs.) b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	3.82 3.82	21.17 21.17	3.87 3.87

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31/03/2024 Audited	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 Unaudited
1(a)	Total Revenue from Operations	3,302.17	12,969.00	2,871.65
1(b)	Other Income	119.34	370.64	78.55
	Total Income	3,421.51	13,339.64	2,950.20
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	533.53	2,948.13	556.24
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	533.53	2,948.13	556.24
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	397.28	2,182.87	414.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	398.31	2,196.21	415.82
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,015.02	1,015.02	1,015.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		11,574.25	
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualized for the quarter) a) Basic EPS (in Rs.) b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	3.89 3.89	21.38 21.38	4.04 4.04

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 August 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's web site www.rainbowhospitals.in.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Rainbow Children's Medicare Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Ramesh Kancharla
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00212270

Date: 13 August 2024
Place: Hyderabad



CIN: L45400WB2008PLC121426
Regd Office: Acropolis, 13th Floor, 1858/1, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba, Kolkata – 700107

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)


Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
	For the Quarter Ended			For the Quarter Ended			
	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	445	1,745	1,011	4,251	543	1,745	1,303
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	(1,873)	(9,321)	(1,970)	(18,573)	(1,849)	(9,307)	(1,921)
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	(1,400)	(7,066)	(1,473)	(14,041)	(1,382)	(7,038)	(1,436)
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(1,400)	(7,059)	(1,473)	(14,034)	(1,382)	(7,031)	(1,436)
Equity Share Capital	757	757	757	757	757	757	757
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	(5,504)	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (Not annualised):							
(a) Basic (₹)	(3.70)	(18.67)	(3.89)	(37.10)	(3.65)	(18.60)	(3.79)
(b) Diluted(₹)	(3.70)	(18.67)	(3.89)	(37.10)	(3.65)	(18.60)	(3.79)

Notes:
(a)The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.emamirealty.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Kolkata
13th August, 2024

Dr. Nitesh Kumar Gupta
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 08756907



Regd. Office :Hazi Rattan Link Road, Bathinda-151001
Ph. : 0164-2240163, 2240443, 2211628, Fax: 0164-5003638
Website: www.bclindia.in, Email: bcl@mittalgroup.co.in
CIN: L24231PB1976PLC003624

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
(RS. IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	F.Y. Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	66029.74	44777.31	61565.54	220851.29
PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND TAX	3349.89	2748.80	3487.38	13019.54
PROFIT BEFORE TAX, AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	3349.89	2697.73	3487.38	12968.47
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX AND EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	2450.73	1975.52	2371.31	9591.74
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME	2450.73	1975.52	2394.08	9847.79
PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 1/- EACH)	2951.63	2415.00	2723.50	2723.50
OTHER EQUITY				
EARNINGS PER SHARE (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.81	0.77	0.85	3.54
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.81	0.74	0.79	3.43

The abstract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is as given below:


Total Revenue from Operations	47462.29	35211.41	47200.81	170537.07
Net Profit before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item(s) #	2340.17	1987.36	2862.10	9905.77
Net Profit after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item(s) #	1696.09	1519.90	2127.81	7342.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) #	1696.09	1519.90	2124.44	7590.85

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated/ Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on 12th August, 2024. The full format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE (Stock Exchanges) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.bclindia.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place:Bathinda
Date : 12/08/2024

Sd/-
(RAJINDER MITTAL)
Mg. Director



Regd. Office: Plot No. L - 4, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad (Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar) – 431136 (Maharashtra)
CIN: L28920MH1988PLC047335
Tel No: 0240 6653700; Fax No: 0240 2564540
Web: www.varroc.com; Email Id: investors@varroc.com

INFORMATION REGARDING 36th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that 36th Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of the Members of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, September 12, 2024 at 11.00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") without physical presence of the Members at a common venue, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder ("the Act") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with all the applicable circulars on the subject matter issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the AGM. The Members will be able to attend and participate in the AGM by VC/OAVM only. The Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act.


In compliance with the aforesaid circulars issued by the MCA and SEBI, AGM Notice and Annual Report for FY 2023-24 will be sent only by electronic mode to all the Members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants or the Company. The Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with their Depository Participants ("DP") by following procedure prescribed by DP or alternatively, temporarily register/update their email addresses with the Company by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Pvt Ltd at https://liiplweb.linkintime.co.in/rnthelpdesk/Service_Request.html or Helpline No 022-4918 6270/ 4918 6000.

The Company has engaged services of NSDL for providing remote e-voting facility ("Remote e-voting") to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the AGM Notice. Additionally, the Company, through NSDL, is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ("e-voting"). **The details such as manner of (i) registering / updating email addresses, (ii) casting vote through Remote e-voting/e-voting and (iii) attending the AGM through VC / OAVM has been set out in AGM Notice which will be dispatched in due course.**

The Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the AGM Notice (being sent electronically) and in particular, instructions for joining the AGM, manner of casting vote through Remote e-voting / e-voting facility at the AGM.

The AGM Notice and Annual Report for FY 2023-24 will also be made available on the Company's website at www.varroc.com, website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

For Varroc Engineering Limited
By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ajay Sharma
Group General Counsel and Company Secretary
Date: August 13, 2024
Place: Aurangabad (Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar)



Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited
CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431
Regd Office: BK Market, 16A, Shakespear Sarani, 4th Floor, Room No.3, Kolkata-700071,
Telephone: +91-033-4064 7843
E-Mail: kolkata@kkalpana.co.in, Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs (except per share data))

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1093.14	1432.99	6208.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	35.60	18.48	143.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	35.60	18.48	59.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	26.68	7.42	21.89
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	26.68	7.42	23.60
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate			21.89
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1711.62
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic:	0.03	0.01	0.02
	Diluted:	0.03	0.01	0.02

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June 2024 are available on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited at www.cse-india.com and that of the Company at www.kkalpanagroup.com
2) The Un-audited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2024. The Statutory Auditor has given Limited Review Report for the above financial results.
3) The company is engaged primarily in the business of re-processed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".
4) The exceptional item for the year ended 31st March, 2024 represents the loss on account of termination of subsidiary "Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE" on 21st November, 2023.

For Kkalpana Industries (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee
(DIN: 00240758)
Whole Time Director

Place : Kolkata
Date: 13th August 2024

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)				
Extract Of Annual Financial Results for the for the quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(Rupees in Crores)				
Statement of Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.24 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Audited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	409.14	1,494.73	248.22
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	103.12	543.94	157.01
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.12	543.94	157.01
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.40	413.00	121.13
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	134.79	428.09	121.28
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		5419.35	
8.	Securities Premium Account		3,249.40	
9.	Net worth		5,667.15	
10.	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		7,505.82	
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-	
12.	Debt Equity Ratio		1.32	
13.	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)			
	-Basic (Amount in Rs.)	3.08	16.67	4.89
	-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	3.08	16.67	4.89
	-Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00	
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		1.01	
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC		
17.	Net Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC		

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on August 12, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 13, 2024.

2. This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullcommercialcredit.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

4. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place :Mumbai
Date :August 13, 2024

Rajiv Gandhi
Managing Director & CEO

BSmart Case Study Challenge

Calling all future leaders!

Dive into a real-world business challenge and stand a chance to win big.

Case Study

Microsoft IT Outage:
What are the
management lessons?

Apocalypses like
Microsoft's global IT outage
potentially disrupts the
brand and its stakeholders
as we saw mid-July. It is
a management nightmare.

Download the BSmart app from
rebrand.ly/BSmartChallenge and participate now

To know more, write to us at campus.talk@bsmail.in

Follow us on bit.ly/bsmartchannel

Rewards

1st Prize
₹5,000

2nd Prize
₹3,000

3rd Prize
₹2,000

- Top 3 winners to be featured on BSmart platform
- Certificate to all eligible participants

Timeline

August 01 | Launch

August 16 | Submission Deadline

August 30 | Result Declaration

September 07 | Prize Money Disbursement

Terms and Conditions applied

Business Standard
50
Years of Insight

[businessstandard](https://www.businessstandard.com) [bsindia](https://www.bsindia.com) [business-standard](https://www.business-standard.com)

[business-standard.com](https://www.business-standard.com)

Form No. 3
(See Regulation-15 1(i)a) / 16(13))

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, JAIPUR
First Floor, Sudharma-II, Lal Kotha
Shopping Center, Pink City, Jaipur-302015

Case No./ OA: 33/2024

•Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of the rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993. Exh. No.: 12037

**STATE BANK OF INDIA
VS
SH. DHUDARAM**

To,

(1) SH. DHUDARAM S/O- SH. KHEMA RAM BISHNOI, R/ 664, BENIVAL BASS, NEAR JAMBHESHWAR TEMPLE, JANGLOO, NOKHA, BIKANER-334083 RAJASTHAN
(2) SH. SUNDAR LAL S/O SH. DHUDARAM, S/O 664, BENIVAL BASS, NEAR JAMBHESHWAR TEMPLE, JANGLOO, NOKHA, BIKANER-334083 RAJASTHAN

SUMMONS

•WHEREAS, OA/33/2024 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/Registrar on 02.04.2024.

•WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons / notice to the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 5209064/- (approximate sum) along with copies of documents etc. annexed).

•In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under:-

•(i) to show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted in favour of the said particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial number 3A of the original application. (iii) You are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of properties. (iv) You are restrained from sale of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is specified in and / or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal. (v) You shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of secured assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets.

•You are also directed to file the written statement with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before Registrar on 23.10.2024 at 10:30 AM failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence. Given under my hand and official seal of this Tribunal on this date 14.05.2024.

Assistant Registrar
Debts Recovery Tribunal, Jaipur

(Seal)





एनबीसीसी (इंडिया) लिमिटेड
 (भारत सरकार का उद्यम), नवरत्न कंपनी
 पंजीकृत पता : एनबीसीसी भवन, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003
 सीआईएन: L74899DL1960G0I003335

आत्मनिर्भर भारत का निर्माण

30 जून, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त सार

विवरण	समेकित			एकल		
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023*		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	
	(गैर-लेखापरीक्षित)	(गैर-लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(गैर-लेखापरीक्षित)	(गैर-लेखापरीक्षित)	
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (निवल)	2,14,416.00	1,92,609.64	10,43,263.67	1,62,733.73	1,47,807.13	8,05,062.22
सामान्य गतिविधियों से कर पूर्व निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक मदों से पूर्वी)	14,384.26	10,377.98	74,210.77	11,624.73	8,466.51	64,005.72
सामान्य गतिविधियों से कर पूर्व निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक मदों के पश्चात)	14,384.26	10,377.98	55,854.16	11,624.73	8,466.51	45,649.11
सामान्य गतिविधियों से कर पश्चात निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक मदों के पश्चात)	10,719.48	7,741.02	41,437.70	8,662.71	6,312.67	34,436.26
करों और गैर-नियंत्रित हित के पश्चात कुल समग्र आय	10,451.77	7,509.22	37,831.89	8,652.24	6,308.28	32,165.26
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मूल्यांकित आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर)			2,04,562.03			1,95,899.62
प्रति शेयर आय (प्रचालनरत और बंद प्रचालनों से) (₹ 1/- प्रत्येक) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)						
(क) मूल (₹ में)	0.58	0.42	2.23	0.48	0.35	1.91
(ख) डायल्यूटेड (₹ में)	0.58	0.42	2.23	0.48	0.35	1.91

* पुनर्कथित

उपयुक्त परिणामों को लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षित और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा दिनांक **13 अगस्त, 2024** को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किया गया है।

कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा **30 जून, 2024** को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए समेकित तथा एकल वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की गई है। सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने एकल वित्तीय परिणामों पर असंशोधित निष्कर्ष और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों पर संशोधित निष्कर्ष प्रकट किया है।

तुलनात्मक आंकड़े, जहाँ कहीं आवश्यक समझा गया है, चालू अवधि के वर्गीकरण के समनुरूप बनाने के लिए पुनर्समूहित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित किए गए हैं तथा नकारात्मक आंकड़े कोष्ठकों में दर्शाए गए हैं।

नोट : उपयुक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दर्ज तिमाही एवं वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.nbccindia.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

एनबीसीसी (इंडिया) लिमिटेड
 के लिए और की ओर से
 हस्ता /—
 (के.पी. महादेवास्वामी)
 अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
 दिनांक : 13 अगस्त, 2024

SIMBHAOLI SUGARS LIMITED (Formerly known as 'Simbhaoli Spirits Limited') Regd. Office : Simbhaoli Dist. Hapur (U.P.) - 245207 CIN - L15122UP2011PLC044210 E-mail: info@simbhaolisugars.com Website: www.simbhaolisugars.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024					
(Rs. in Lacs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30,2024 Audited	March 31, 2024 Unaudited	June 30,2023 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	27,948.58	34,794.60	26,825.34	118,047.80
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	(1,365.06)	3,715.71	(1,153.89)	(1,201.18)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	(1,365.06)	3,715.71	(1,153.89)	(1,201.18)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	(1,473.72)	3,654.25	(1,122.76)	(1,213.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,473.72)	3,609.72	(1,122.76)	(1,258.46)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	(17,251.91)
8	- EPS before exceptional item	(3.44)	8.80	(2.69)	(2.94)
	- EPS after exceptional item	(3.44)	8.80	(2.69)	(2.94)
9	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Notes:					
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.simbhaolisugars.com).				
2	Due to sub-optimum capacity utilization of its manufacturing capacities and other internal and external factors, the Holding Company had continuously incurred huge cash losses resulting in complete erosion of its net worth, rendering the Holding Company unable to meet payment obligations towards its lenders as well as to the sugarcane farmers in terms of their respective agreements and understanding. Due to defaults in repayment of credit facilities, lenders to the Holding Company had initiated recovery proceedings at various forums, including filing of applications before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and also filing of recovery proceedings against personal guarantors (Promoters) before NCLT under section 95 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 in addition to approaching Debt Recovery Tribunals in Delhi as well as in Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. Two of the lenders had declared the Holding Company and Guarantors to the credit facility, as Willful Defaulters, which was Set Aside by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High court at Chandigarh and Delhi High Court. While one of the lenders had initiated recovery proceedings under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, wherein non-bailable warrants were issued against the erstwhile directors and officials of the Holding Company, which is being contested at the appropriate forum. Against a criminal complaint filed by one of the lenders, the Enforcement Directorate had passed an Attachment Order on certain assets of the Holding Company to the extent of ₹ 109.80 Crore, against which the Holding Company had preferred an appeal before with the appropriate authority and an Interim Stay had been granted by the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal.				
3	Pursuant to an application filed by Oriental Bank of Commerce (now Punjab National Bank) before Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, Prayagraj ("NCLT") under section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with the rules and regulations framed thereunder ("Code"), the NCLT had admitted the application and ordered the commencement of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") of Simbhaoli Sugars Limited ("Corporate Debtor" or "Holding Company") vide its order dated July 11, 2024. NCLT had appointed Mr. Anurag Goel, as Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) to carry the functions as mentioned under the Code. Since then, Mr. Anurag Goel has in his capacity as IRP took control and custody of the management and operations of the Corporate Debtor. One of the Promoters of the Holding Company, Ms. Gursimran Kaur Mann and one of the farmers Mr. Surender Pal Singh Mangat, who has been supplying cane to the Holding Company have filed an appeal before the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi ("NCLAT") against the order passed by NCLT on July 11, 2024. The NCLAT vide its interim order dated July 24, 2024 allowed time in view of giving opportunity to the financial creditors of the Holding Company to take a decision with regards to the settlement proposals received by them and given directions that no further steps shall be taken in pursuant of the impugned order passed by NCLT and allowed IRP of the Holding Company to continue to manage the operations of the Holding Company and fixed the next date of hearing on August 30, 2024.				
4	Considering the above stated factors, including admitting the Company to CIRP and pending decision of NCLAT, no provision of interest payable to the commercial lenders of Holding Company has been made in the accounts for the Quarter ended on 30th June,2024 and earlier periods. The estimated interest expenses on credit facilities pertaining to the commercial lenders, for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 amounting to ₹ 6,528.83 Lakhs (Previous Quarter ended ₹ 5,104.63 Lakhs) has not been recognized in the financial results. An estimated accumulated amount of ₹ 1,17,621.42 Lakhs towards accrued estimated interest has not been provided for in the books of accounts as on June 30, 2024. The auditors have included this matter while drawing adverse opinion on the financial results in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
5	On finalization and implementation of the CIRP through Hon'ble NCLT, the Holding Company shall assess the impairment in the carrying amount of Property, Plant and Equipment and other assets and accordingly will provide it. Further, write back of accounted for accrued interest payable to lenders, outstanding liabilities of lenders and other operational liabilities shall also be accounted for after finalization and implementation of CIRP. The above consolidated unaudited financial results are drawn on the basis of June 30, 2024 figures as per books of accounts of the Holding Company. The auditors have included this matter while drawing adverse opinion on the financial results in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
6	Considering these developments, including, in particular, the IRP taken over the management and control of the Holding Company with the objective of running them as going concern, the financial results continue to be prepared on going concern basis. However, since the Holding Company continues to incur loss, current liabilities exceed current assets and Holding Company has defaulted in payment of dues to lenders, cane farmers and other dues, these events indicate that material uncertainty exists that may cast significant doubts on Holding Company's ability to continue as a going concern. The auditors have included this matter while drawing adverse opinion on the financial results in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
7	The Hon'ble High Court of Uttar Pradesh had directed the state government to determine the interest liability for the period of delayed payments of sugarcane price to cane growers for the sugar seasons 2012-13 to 2014-15 by the UP Sugar Industry. The Holding Company had received a notice for payment of interest on delayed payment of cane price for sugar season 2012-13, but considering the past practice of waiver/non-levying of any interest on account of delayed payment of cane price by the State Government, no provision towards the interest on delayed payment of cane price for the aforesaid and subsequent sugar seasons has been made in the accounts. Since, no demand notices have been raised on the Company, except for sugar season 2012-13, the amount of interest on account of delayed payment of cane price, not provided for in the accounts, could not be quantified. The auditors have included this matter while drawing adverse opinion on the financial results in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
8	In the consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2024 and other presented periods, the financial results of Simbhaoli Power Private Limited (SPPL), a material subsidiary in which Holding Company owned 51% shareholdings, have not been consolidated after Financial Year 2021-22. The financial results of SPPL for the financial year ending on March 31, 2024 and for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024, have not been yet finalized and approved till date. The transactions entered into between the Company and SPPL for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024, which have not been eliminated in the consolidated unaudited financial results, have resulted in increase in the total revenue by ₹ 283.25 Lakhs and total expenses by ₹ 263.88 Lakhs. Further, increase in the balances of subsidiary of ₹ 1,418.89 Lakhs as on 30 June, 2024 have been included in the consolidated unaudited financial results in the respective heads. Had the results of SPPL been consolidated, many elements presented in the accompanying financial results would have been materially affected. The effects on the financial results due to the failure to consolidate could not been determined due to no availability of financial results. The auditors have included this matter while drawing adverse opinion on the financial results in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
9	The statutory auditor of the SPPL had qualified their opinion on the audited financial statements of for the year ended March 31, 2023, in the matter of impairment in the value of property, plant and equipment and also drawn emphasis of matter in respect of existence of material uncertainty in collection of revenue by ₹ 683 Lakhs, recognized in earlier years based on tariff rates existing prior to its reduction w.e.f. April 1, 2019, which has been challenged by the SPPL and others before Hon'ble High Court, Allahabad having consequential impact on the financial statements. The auditors had further drawn attention on the existence of material uncertainty that may cast significant doubts about the SPPL's ability to continue as a going concern as SPPL had incurred losses and its current liabilities exceeded its current assets by ₹ 1,756.30 Lakhs as at March 31, 2023. The auditors have included these matters while drawing adverse opinion on the financial results in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
10	The auditors of Integrated Casetech Consultants Private Limited ("ICCP"), a subsidiary company have qualified its conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 in respect of following matters:-				
	i. ICPL had recognized revenue of ₹ 462.57 Lakhs as unbilled revenue in the earlier financial years, which had been in disputes with the counter parties. Further the counter parties had also hold back the payment of Earnest Money Deposits of ₹ 105.00 Lakhs, which has been shown as recoverable in the books. Pending final settlement of the disputes, the unbilled revenue and Earnest Money Deposits balances are continued to be carried forward at the same amount, without making any provision for the expected credit losses and estimated probable losses on account of disputes. The auditors are not made available of appropriate impairment assessment carried out by the management and accordingly, expressed their opinion that they are unable to comment on the same, including the compliance of the Ind AS 36 and any consequential adjustment that may arise in this regard in the financial results of ICCPL.				
	ii. The auditors had further drawn attention on the existence of material uncertainty due to incurring of losses during the quarter ended June 30, 2024 including erosion of net worth of the company. Further, the Company's current liabilities exceeded its current assets by ₹ 25.95 Lakhs. These conditions indicate the existence of a material certainties that may casts significant doubts about the ICCPL's ability to continue as a going concern.				
	The auditors have included these matters while drawing adverse opinion on the financial results in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
11	The Holding Company paid remuneration for two years to the Managing Director, Mrs. Gursimran Kaur Mann and Whole-Time Director, Mr. S.N. Misra, aggregating to ₹ 301.82 Lakhs in the earlier financial years, as per the terms of Special Resolutions passed at the 10th Annual General Meeting (AGM) held on September 27, 2021. Lenders with a majority share in the outstanding debts, led by the State Bank of India, had provided their consent to pay the aforesaid remuneration but consent from some lenders is still awaited. The Holding Company is actively pursuing with the remaining lenders to provide their consent and, after receipt thereof, the payment of aforesaid remuneration will be in full compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act. The auditors have drawn Emphasis on matter on this matter in their Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.				
12	The standalone results are available on Company's website www.simbhaolisugars.com. The particulars in respect of standalone results are as under:				
(Rs. in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
Net Sales/Income from operations (Net)	27,816.61	34,537.66	26,649.46	117,334.82	
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(1,120.20)	3,515.99	(1,030.17)	(1,207.28)	
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	(1,120.20)	3,515.99	(1,030.17)	(1,207.28)	
Other Comprehensive Income	-	(55.75)	-	(55.75)	
Total Comprehensive Income	(1,120.20)	3,460.24	(1,030.17)	(1,263.03)	
EBITDA	245.77	5,237.25	312.62	4,639.35	
Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reworked/restated wherever necessary to conform to the current period classification.					
The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to third quarter of the respective financial years which were only limited reviewed by the auditors.					
After review by the Audit Committee, the Directors of the Holding Company have approved the above results at their meeting held on August 13, 2024, which was chaired by Mr. Anurag Goel, Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) of the Company and IRP took the same on record. These consolidated financial statements have been signed by the Whole Time Director in presence of the IRP and IRP has signed these consolidated financial results solely for the purpose of ensuring compliance by the Corporate Debtor with applicable law, and subject to the following disclaimers:					
i. The IRP has assumed control of the Corporate Debtor with effect from July 12, 2024 and therefore was not in control of the operations or the management of the Corporate Debtor for the periods to which the underlying report pertains to;					
ii. The IRP has furnished and signed the report in good faith and accordingly, no suit, prosecution or other legal proceedings shall lie against the IRP in terms of Section 233 of the Code;					
iii. No statement, fact, information (whether current or historical) or opinion contained herein should be construed as a representation or warranty, express or implied, of the IRP including, his authorized representatives or advisors;					
iv. The IRP, while signing this statement of consolidated financial results, has relied upon the assistance provided by the directors and management of the Corporate Debtor. The statement of consolidated financial results of the Corporate Debtor for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been taken on record by the IRP solely on the basis of and on relying on the certifications, representations and statements of the directors and management of Corporate Debtor. For all such information and data, the IRP has assumed that such information and data are in conformity with the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable laws with respect to the preparation of the consolidated financial statements and that they give true and fair view of the position of the Corporate Debtor as of the dates ad period indicated therein. Accordingly, the IRP is not making any representations regarding accuracy, veracity or completeness of the data or information in the financial statements.					
For Simbhaoli Sugars Limited					
Sd/- Anurag Goel Interim Resolution Professional	Sd/- Dayal Chand Popli Chief Financial Officer	Sd/- Har Prasad Kain Chairman Audit Committee/ Independent Director	Gursimran Kaur Mann Managing Director DIN: 00642094		
Place: Simbhaoli (Hapur), India					
Date : August 13 th , 2024					
Simbhaoli Sugars Ltd. P55C 22000, ISO 9001 :150 14001 Certified Co. Simbhaoli-245207, Distt. Hapur, (U.P.), India Email : customerfeedback@simbhaolisugars.com or call at : 1600-111-7609 web : www.simbhaolisugars.com					

Sammaan Capital Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited) (as standalone entity) (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)		
Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
Particulars	As on June 30, 2024	
1 Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.33	
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
4 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.	
5 Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36	
6 Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39	
7 Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	18,403.79	
8 Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	256.63	
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	4.19	
10 Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
11 Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
12 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
13 Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
14 Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.65	
15 Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
16 Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
17 Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC	
18 Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income) for the quarter ended 30 June 2024	13.27%	
19. Other Ratios (not subjected to review)		
A % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.37%	
B % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.02%	
C Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q1 FY 25	211%	
D Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	21.19%	

ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CIN: L16000DL1987PLC396234 Registered Office : 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No. 63, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi - 110092 Phone: 9871761020, Email: admin@eliteconinternational.com, website: www.eliteconinternational.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of Elitecon International Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	4,956.06	(71.40)	5,691.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	445.96	(256.89)	464.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	445.96	(256.89)	464.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	453.59	(253.97)	478.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	453.59	(253.97)	480.66
Equity Share Capital	121.00	121.00	121.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(7,060.56)	(7,541.23)	(7,541.23)
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	37.49	(20.99)	39.51
(b) Diluted:	37.49	(20.99)	39.51
Note:			
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, August 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.eliteconinternational.com.			
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.			
4. The Company has moved an application for the Voluntary delisting of its Securities from CSE on January 16, 2024.			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Sd/- (VIPIN SHARMA) Managing Director DIN: 01739519			
Date : August 13, 2024 Place : New Delhi			